ADELPHI BAND NEWSLETTER

JOHN BROWN, DIRECTOR 122nd Year of the Band
Following is the coming events known at this time: _ March 26, 2002

April 8 - Monday
April 15 - Monday
April 22 - Monday
_1 April 28 - Sunday

& May 4 - Saturday

May 6 - Monday

May 13 - Monday

May 20 - Monday
2 May 26 - Sunday

4‘ May 26 - Sunday
5 May 27 - Monday

G June 7- Friday
August 3-4

Band Practice in Band Room. Hallsville 7:30PM.
Band Practice in Band Room. Hallsville 7:30 PM
Band Practice in Band Room. Hallsville 7:30 PM
Piketon Dogwood Festival. Meet at the Funeral Home
(North end of Town) at 2PM. Parade at 2:30PM.
Concert following parade.

McArthur Turkey Festival Parade at 6PM. Be on Band
Wagon 5:30 PM. (Not confirmed yet)

Band Practice in Band Room. Hallsville 7:30 PM
Band Practice in Band Room. Hallsville 7:30 PM
Band Practice in Band Room. Hallsville 7:30 PM
Memorial Day Service at Pleasanthill Church south of
Adelphi on SR 327 at 1PM

Memorial Day Service at Green Summit Cemetary in
Adelphi 2:30 PM.

Memorial Day Service at Hallsville Church 9:30 AM
Washington CH Concert at 7 PM

Saturday & Sunday - Ross County Fair Races.

Play in Grandstand 12:30 PM each day.

Last year our number of bandsmen was rather low at some events. This would be a
good time to invite some recent High School Graduates or any of our friends that
play an instrument to join the Adelphi Band.

The Adelphi Band has a rich tradition of being the best Community Band in this
Central Ohio Area. We should strive to keep up this tradition. We need every
member to be present.




